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Note: "Centers" is used in this list to denote Centers, Institutes and Similar Entities Division VP/Dean Director Contact Contact Email Web Site
Responsibility

Category 1: Student or Academic Program‐ Oriented Centers  
Center for Economic Education SSIS David Lang lang@csus.edu http://www.csus.edu/econ/Center%20for%20Economics%20Education.html
Academic Talent Search EDU Terry Thomas ats@csus.edu http://edweb.csus.edu/Projects/ats/
Learning Skills Center CAL/Student Affairs Robby Ching learningskills@csus,edu http://www.csus.edu/learningskills/
Testing Services Center Student Affairs N/A (916) 278‐6296 http://www.csus.edu/testing/testing_services.stm
Career Center Student Affairs Beth Merritt Miller merrittmillerb@csus.edu http://www.csus.edu/careercenter/
Community Engagement Center Academic Affairs Sheila Macias macias@csus.edu http://www.csus.edu/cec/
Center for Science, History, Policy and Ethics  CAL Chloe Burke burkec@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/cshpe/
Center for Hellenic Studies  CAL Katerina Lagos klagos@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/hist/centers/hellenic.html
Center for Contemporary Music  CAL Stephen Blumberg blumberg@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/music/
Center for World Music CAL James Chopyak jchopyak@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/music/
Capital Campus History Resources Institute  CAL Chris Castaneda cjc@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/hist/centers/cchri.html
Center for Family Studies SSIS Ann Moylan moylan@csus.edu  http://www.asn.csus.edu/facs/
Institute for Archaeology and Cultural Studies SSIS David Zeanah zeanah@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/anth/iacs/
Gerontology‐Longevity Center SSIS Cheryl Osborne osbornec@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/gero/
Center for Pacific Asian Studies SSIS Pattaratorn Chirapravati pchirapravati@csus.edu http://www.csus.edu/asia/
Iranian and Middle Eastern Studies Center SSIS Bahman Fozouni fouzinib@csus.edu n/a
Serna Center SSIS Nadeen Ruiz ntruiz@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/sernacenter
Electric Power Educational Institute  ECS Turan Gonen gonent@ecs.csus.edu http://www.ecs.csus.edu
Maryjane Rees Language, Speech, and Hearing Center HHS Laureen O'Hanlon ohanlon@csus.edu http://www.hhs.csus.edu/spa/mjrslhc.html
Institute for the Study of Media and Politics  CAL Val Smith valsmith@csus.edu  http://www.asn.csus.edu/coms/

Category 2: Research‐Based Centers
College of Arts and Letters
Center for Practical and Professional Ethics CAL Christina Bellon bellon@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/cppe/
North Central Information Center CAL Sally Torpy storpy@csus.edu http://www.csus.edu/hist/centers/ncic/index.html
Center for Philosophy and the Natural Sciences CAL Michael Epperson epperson@csus.edu http://www.csus.edu/cpns/

College of Social Sciences and Interdisciplinary Studies
The Archaeological Research Center SSIS Mark Basgall mbasgall@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/anth/arc/index.htm
Center for California Studies SSIS Tim Hodson hodsonta@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/calst
Center for Collaborative Policy SSIS Susan Sherry ssherry@ccp.csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/ccp/
Institute for Higher Education Leadership and Policy SSIS Nancy Shulock nshulock@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/ihe
Institute for Social Research SSIS Ernest Cowles cowlese@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/isr
Asian Pacific Islander American Research Center (APIARC) SSIS Tim Fong fongt@csus.edu http://www.csus.edu/aas/aas‐APIARC.html

College of Health and Human Services
Center for African Peace and Conflict Resolution HHS Ernest Uwazie uwazieee@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/org/capcr/
Center for Health and Human Services Research HHS Bonnie Raingruber walkerbj@csus.edu http://www.hhs.csus.edu/default.htm

College of Natural Sciences and Mathematics
Center for Interdisciplinary Molecular Education, Research and Advancement (CIMERA) NSM Tom Savage tjsavage@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/org/cimera/
Center for Mathematics and Science Education (MASE) (w/College of Education) NSM Judi Kusnick kusnickje@csus.edu  http://www.csus.edu/mase/index.htm
Center for Regional Environmental Science and Technology (CREST) NSM Susan Crawford scrawford@csus.edu http://www.csus.edu/crest/index.html
Center for STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics) Excellence NSM J.Trainer/E. Macari jill.trainer@csus.edu http://www.csus.edu/stem/

 
College of Business Administration
Center for Small Business CBA S. Varshney/D. Tootelian tooteld@csus.edu  http://cbaweb.cba.csus.edu/csb/
Real Estate and Land Use Institute (CSU System) CBA Jaime Alvavay alvayayj@csus.edu  https://www.relui.csus.edu/
Institute for Business Research and Consulting CBA S.Varshney/H.Oczelik ozcelikh@csus.edu http://cbaweb.cba.csus.edu 

College of Education
Cross Cultural Resource Center  EDU Susan Heredia  heredias@csus.edu http://edweb.csus.edu/
Center for Mathematics and Science Education (MASE) (w/NSM) EDU Judi Kusnick kusnickje@csus.edu http://www.csus.edu/mase/index.htm

College of Engineering and Computer Science
Office of Water Programs ECS Ramzi Mahmood mahmood@csus.edu http://www.owp.csus.edu/
Center for Information Assurance and Security ECS Isaac Ghansah ghansah@csus.edu  http://www.ecs.csus.edu/csc/iac/
California Smart Grid Center ECS Emir Macari emacari@ecs.csus.edu http://www.ecs.csus.edu/CASmartGrid/index.php

Please contact David Earwicker at 278‐3668 or david.earwicker@csus.edu with questions, comments or corrections


